PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Toronto	01/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 San Gabriel Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7586767
Patent Number:	7622820
Application Number:	12363875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)553-4918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 866-553-4918

Email: MITCH@HARRISPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: MITCH HARRIS, ATTY AT LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7998

Address Line 4: ATHENS, GEORGIA 30604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAXM-0506, 0507, 0527

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Mitchell Harris

Total Attachments: 1

source=UOT_Maxim_Transfer_Assignment_2010-01-20_recorded#page1.tif

P \$120.00 75867(

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0537

501074991

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made from The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, an entity of Canada (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Maxim Integrated Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Sunnyvale, California (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

In consideration of Assignee's obligations under the License Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed in the Table below, including rights to claims of priority and to sue for past acts of infringement, and any and all rights in divisional applications, continuing applications, or reissue patents related thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date.

Patents and Patent Applications

(1) U.S. Patent 7,622,820
(2) U.S. Patent 7,586,767
(3) U.S. Ser. No. 12/363,875 (Pending) a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 12/107,843, which has issued as (2)

Assignor further grants to Assignee a non-exclusive license to any additional technology, intellectual property and know-how needed to practice the inventions described in the above-listed Patents and Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

Dated: January 20, 2010	For: The University of Toronto
	Name: Cyril S. Gibbons
	Title: Director, Commercialization and
	Business Development
Province of ONTAKLO)	· ·
City of (MOLIC) ss:	
Before me personally appeared said 4/1/6/18	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
be his free act and deed this 21 day of Jan	uary, 2010.
ATOMO :	
	(Netary Public)

RECORDED: 01/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0538